Join the Pennsylvania Labor History Society

Founded in 1973, the Pennsylvania Labor History Society (PLHS, <u>http://palahorhistory.org</u>) is an organization that focuses on documenting and commemorating the history of workingwomen and workingmen and their labor struggles in the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania. All PLHS members are volunteers and most are current and retired steelworkers, coal miners, postal workers, schoolteachers, social workers, factory operators, office workers, textile workers, hotel and motel workers, and other workers and high school and college students.

For further information, contact Pennsylvania Labor History Society President Charles Lumpkins at <u>CL116@psu.edu</u> or 814-867-0368.

Write check or money order in the amount of (circle one): \$10 Retirees \$20...... Regular \$40...... Organization \$100 Lifetime

Make check or money order payable to the Pennsylvania Labor History Society. Mail check or money order along with registration form to:

Jim Young, PLHS Treasurer 2038 Susquehanna Street Harrisburg, PA 17102

Name:		
Address:		
City:	State:	Zip:
Phone:	Email:	